SCHOOL

C.P. Center
Belleville, N.J.

Therapeutic School
Belleville, N.J.

Child Development Center
Bloomfield, N.J.

Forest Glen School
Bloomfield, N.J.

North Jersey Child Development
Cedar Knolls, N.J.

ECLC
Chatham, N.J.

C.P. Center
Clifton, N.J.

Community High School
Demarest, N.d.

Lakeview Learning Center
Dover, N.d.

C.P. Center
Edison, N.J.

SPECIAL EI

ON PLACEMENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS

ATTENDING

1 full

1 part

1 full

2 full

3 full

1 full

1 full

1 full

1 full

3 full

1 full

time

time

time

time

time

time

time

time

time

time

time

1989-90

CLASSIFICATION

Multiply Handicapped
Preschool Handicapped

Emotionally Disturbed

Emotionally Disturbed

SCHEDULE D

Educable Mentally Retarded

Emotionally Disturbed

Neurologically Impaired

Multiply Hahdicapped

Emotionally Disturbed

Emotionally Disturbed

Multiply Handicapped

TUITION PER
STUDENT

(Estimated)

$18,887.00
9,443.50

$17,000.00

$15,900.00

$ 6,424.00

$15,850.00

$15,300.00

$15,727.00

$13,985.00

$14,200.00

$20,000.00

TOTAL

$18,887.00
9,443.50

$17,000.00

$31,800.00

$19,272.00

$15,850.00
$15,300.00
$15,727.00
$13,985.00

$42,600.00

$20,000.00



SCHOOL

Bergen Center for Child Dev.

Haworth, N.J.

Deron III
Little Falls, N.J.

Childrens Institute
Livingston, N.J.

Felician School
Lodi, N.J.

ARC of Essex County
Maplewood, N.dJ.

Lake Drive School
Mountain Lakes, N.J.

Montclair State College
Demonstration Program
Upper Montclair, N.J.

COED
Newark, N.J.

NJUMD
Newark, N.J.

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

-2 -
CLASSIFICATION

full time
full time
full time

W N

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

no

full time

1 full time

1 part time

1 full time

Neurologically Impaired
Emotionally Disturbed
Multiply Handicapped

Multiply Handicapped

Emotionally Disturbed

Trainable Mentally Retarded

Eligible for Day Training

Auditorily Handicapped

Communication Handicapped

Neurologically Impaired

Emotionally Disturbed

TUITION PER
STUDENT

(Estimated)

$14,270.00
14,270.00
14,270.00

$14,700.00

$15,500.00

$11,975.00

Tuition pending

$17,185.00

$12,500.00

No tuition

Tuition pending

TOTAL

$28,540.00
42,810.00
14,270.00

$14,700.00

$15,500.00

$11,975.00

$34,370.00

$12,500.00



SCHOOL

Bergen County Special Services
Paramus, N.J.:

Midland Avenue School
Paramus, N.J.

Archie F. Hay
Rockleigh, N.J.

Palisades Learning Center
Paramus, N.J.

Chancellor Academy
Pompton Plains, N.J.

Deron 11
South Orange, N.J.

Community School
Teaneck, N.J.

Clearview School
Wayne, N.J.

Passaic County Voc. School
Wayne, N.J.

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

CLASSIFICATION

Multiply Handicapped

Emotionally Disturbed

Emotionally Disturbed

Emotionally Disturbed

Communication Handicapped

Neurologically Impaired

Emotionally Disturbed

Emotic:.ally Disturbed

TUITION PER
STUDENT

Estimated

$ 7,600.00

$ 6,600.00

$15,630.00

$14,994.00

$14,900.00

$13,687.00

$14,800.00

$25,713.00

TOTAL

$ 7,600.00

$ 6,600.00

$31,260.00

$14,994.00

$29.800.00

$13,687.00

$29,600.00

$25,713.00



SCHOOL

Essex County Voc. School
West Caldwell, N.J.

Essex Valley High School
West Orange, N.J.

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 shared time
7 shared time

11 shared time
2 full time

3 full time

CLASSIFICATION

Emotionally Disturbed
Neurologically Impaired
Perceptually Impaired
Perceptually Impaired

Emotionally Disturbed

TUITION PER
STUDENT
(Estimated)

No tuition
] (1]

$14,200.00

TOTAL

$42,600.00



RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS

SCHOOL

Marlboro State Hospital
Marlboro, N.J.

Skillman
Skillman, N.J.

Woodbine
Woodbine, N.J.

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

CLASSIFICATION

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

Emotionally Disturbed
Emotionally Disturbed

Emotionally Disturbed

TUITION PER TOTAL

STUDENT

Tuition pending

Tuition pending

Tuition pending



PENDING PLACEMENTS

4 full time emotionally disturbed



