SPECIAL EI ON PLAC	EMENTS SCHEDULE D
--------------------	-------------------

1989-90

<u>SCHOOL</u>	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	<u>TOTAL</u>
C.P. Center Belleville, N.J.	1 full time 1 part time	Multiply Handicapped Preschool Handicapped	\$18,887.00 9,443.50	\$18,887.00 9,443.50
Therapeutic School Belleville, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
Child Development Center Bloomfield, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$15,900.00	\$31,800.00
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, N.J.	3 full time	Educable Mentally Retarded	\$ 6,424.00	\$19,272.00
North Jersey Child Development Cedar Knolls, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00
ECLC Chatham, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
C.P. Center Clifton, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$15,727.00	\$15,727.00
Community High School Demarest, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$13,985.00	\$13,985.00
Lakeview Learning Center Dover, N.J.	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$14,200.00	\$42,600.00
C.P. Center Edison, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

SCH00L	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	TOTAL
Bergen Center for Child Dev. Haworth, N.J.	2 full time 3 full time 1 full time	Neurologically Impaired Emotionally Disturbed Multiply Handicapped	\$14,270.00 14,270.00 14,270.00	\$28,540.00 42,810.00 14,270.00
Deron III Little Falls, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00
Childrens Institute Livingston, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
Felician School Lodi, N.J.	1 full time	Trainable Mentally Retarded	\$11,975.00	\$11,975.00
ARC of Essex County Maplewood, N.J.	1 full time	Eligible for Day Training	Tuition pending	
Lake Drive School Mountain Lakes, N.J.	2 full time	Auditorily Handicapped	\$17,185.00	\$34,370.00
Montclair State College Demonstration Program Upper Montclair, N.J.	1 full time	Communication Handicapped	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
COED Newark, N.J.	1 part time	Neurologically Impaired	No tuition	
NJUMD Newark, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending	

<u>SCHOOL</u>	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	<u>TOTAL</u>
Bergen County Special Services Paramus, N.J.:				
Midland Avenue School Paramus, N.J.	1 full time	Multiply Handicapped	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
Archie F. Hay Rockleigh, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
Palisades Learning Center Paramus, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$15,630.00	\$31,260.00
Chancellor Academy Pompton Plains, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$14,994.00	\$14,994.00
Deron II South Orange, N.J.	2 full time	Communication Handicapped	\$14,900.00	\$29.800.00
Community School Teaneck, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$13,687.00	\$13,687.00
Clearview School Wayne, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00
Passaic County Voc. School Wayne, N.J.	1 full time	Emotic ally Disturbed	\$25,713.00	\$25,713.00

Personal Property and Personal Property and

SCH00L	NO. OF STUDENTSATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Estimated)	TOTAL
Essex County Voc. School West Caldwell, N.J.	1 shared time 7 shared time 11 shared time 2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired Perceptually Impaired Perceptually Impaired	No tuition	
Essex Valley High School West Orange, N.J.	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$14,200.00	\$42,600.00

RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS

SCH00L	NO. OF STUDENTSATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER TOTAL STUDENT
Marlboro State Hospital Marlboro, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending
Skillman Skillman, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending
Woodbine Woodbine, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending

PENDING PLACEMENTS

4 $\,$ full time emotionally disturbed